Photo/Video Release Form

PORTLAND FASHION INSTITUTE

Grant

I hereby give to Portland Fashion Institute, P.O. Box 18147, Portland OR 97218, Portland Fashion Institute's assigns, licensees and successors, the right to photograph, film and/or videotape me and/or to otherwise record my image and/or likeness and to use, publish, display, reproduce, copy and distribute my image and/or likeness, in all forms of media now known or later developed, including composite or modified representations and including on the Internet, for promotional activities for Portland Fashion Institute, including advertising, direct mail, catalogs, websites, exhibitions, festivals and classroom presentations, throughout the world and in perpetuity. Portland Fashion Institute is permitted, although not obligated, to include my name in connection with my image and/or likeness. I waive the right to inspect or approve versions of my image and/or likeness used for publication or the written copy that may be used and agree that Portland Fashion Institute shall not be liable to me for any distortion or illusionary effect resulting from the use, publication or display of my image or likeness. I agree that I shall have no ownership of or other rights in the photographs, film, videotapes or other recordings of my image and/or likeness taken or made by or on behalf of Portland Fashion Institute.

Release

I release Portland Fashion Institute and its assigns, licensees and successors from any claims that may arise regarding the use of my image and/or likeness including any claims of defamation, invasion of privacy, or infringement of moral rights, rights of publicity or copyright.

By entering *The Sew OffI A fabric Upcyling Event*, I have read, understand and agree to the terms of this Agreement.